State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

> **Oil Conservation Division** 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505



API No.

Form C-141

MAR 2 7 2014 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in NMOCD ARTESIA

SM4B1418931357

Release Notification and Corrective Action

NMLB14189.31959	OPERATOR <u>X</u> Initial Report	Final Report
Name of Company: Holly Energy Partners 242939	Contact: Allison Stockweather, Senior EHS Manager	
Address: 1602 West Main Street, Artesia, NM 88210	Telephone No.: 575-746-9338	
Facility Name: RJU South 4" Pipeline, Crude Oil Gathering	Facility Type: Pipeline	

Surface Owner FED

ł

LOCATION OF RELEASE: see latitude and longitude below

Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County
	26	175	298					Eddy County

Mineral Owner

Latitude 32.801149 Longitude -104.051554

NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release: Crude Oil Release, Pipeline	Volume of Release: 28 bbls	Volume Recovered: 15 bbls
Source of Release: Hole in pipeline	Date and Hour of Occurrence:	Date and Hour of Discovery:
	03/09/14, 11:20 am	Updated information provided to EHS
		on 03/10/14, 11:00 am
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?	
$\Box \text{ Yes } \underline{X} \text{ No } \Box \text{ Not Required}$		
HEP EHS telephone notification to NMED was made w/in 24 hours to		
Ruth Horowitz who submitted the notification to OCD.		
-		
By Whom?	Date and Hour	
Was a Watercourse Reached? \Box Yes X No	If YES, Volume Impacting the Water	course.
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* NA		
Density Course (D. 11) A Densities Assist Table * UPD		
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* HEP was notif notified the appropriate HEP contacts; and dispatched excavation crews.		
clamp and subsequently replaced the pipe. The majority of the release w		
champ and subsequently replaced the pipe. The majority of the release w	as contained on the fight-or-way. The p	ipenne is a non-regulated asset.
·		
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Vacuum trucks reco	overed 15 bbls of free product. The site	will be assessed and remediated in
accordance with NMOCD regulations.		
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to		
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release r	notifications and perform corrective actions	ons for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remedia	te NMOCD marked as "Final Report" do	bes not relieve the operator of liability
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report of		
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	ioes not reneve the operator of responsit	since with any other
Signature: allising ADT keye after	OIL CONSERV	ATION DIVISION
Printed Name: Allison Stockweather	<u>OIL CONSERV</u>	A DIVISION
Printed Name: Allison Stockweather	Approved by Environmental Specialist	11/4 Drance
Title: Senior EHS Manager	Approved by Environmental Speciansi.	
The senor Ens wanager	Approval Date: 1/8/14 - E	xpiration Date: NA
E-mail Address: Allison.Stockweather@hollyenergy.com	Paneodiastry 2	NAMOCA
Date: 03/21/14 Phone: 575-746-5475	Conditions of Approval: Tules	Attached
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	Realediation in progress (CRA)	
·	Remediation prostess	2RP-2367
MYB 14/8932688	(PKA) · · ·	
MLB 1418932758		

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Stockweather, Allison <allison.stockweather@hollyenergy.com></allison.stockweather@hollyenergy.com>
Sent:	Monday, March 24, 2014 5:15 PM
To:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Subject:	C-141 Form: HEP, RJU South 4" Pipeline, Crude Oil Release
Attachments:	C_141, HEP RJU South 4_Inch Pipeline Release, AAS Signed, 03_24_14.pdf

Mike,

Attached is the initial C-141 form for the RJU South 4" Pipeline release (see attachment). I will submit a hard copy in the mail tomorrow.

Thanks!

Regards,

Allison Stockweather Sr. Manager – Environmental, Health, and Safety Holly Energy Partners 1602 W. Main Street Artesia, NM 88210 Direct: 575.746.5475 Cell: 575.513.9338 Fax: 575.748.4052 Email: allison.stockweather@hollyenergy.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail, and any attachments, may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If you received this message in error, please advise the sender immediately by reply e-mail and do not retain any paper or electronic copies of this message or any attachments. Unless expressly stated, nothing contained in this message should be construed as a digital or electronic signature or a commitment to a binding agreement.